FORM PTO-1594 1-31-92

RECOI TR 08-16-1999

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings 8.12.99

3915 8/68

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Traders	
TO the Hollolable commissioner of Lateritz and Traden	narks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying Party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
GREENE MANUFACTURING COMPANY	Name: _KEANALL INDUSTRIES, INC.
( AUG 1 2 199	Internal Address: <u>C/O Keanall Products Inc.</u>
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 25400 Industrial Park Blvd.
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other	City: Ardmore State: TN ZIP:38449_
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes 🕱 No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship☐ Association
Nature of conveyance:	☐ General Partnership
Assignment □ Merger	☐ Limited Partnership
□ Security Agreement □ Change of Name	☐ Corporation-State  ☐ Other CANADIAN CORPORATION
□ OtherExecution Date: JUNE 23, 1999	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: □ Yes □ No
EXECUTION BAIL. OCIVE 20, 1000	
	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ▼No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	1
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,104,215
Additional nu	ımbors attached? □ Yes □ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:
Name: Anthony Prenol	
Name. Anthony Frenoi	
Internal Address: Intellectual Property Group	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40
	——   ☑ Enclosed
Street Address: Blake, Cassels & Graydon	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Box 25, Commerce Court West	9 Danasit account number:
City:Toronto State:Ontario_ ZIP:M5L 1.	8. Deposit account number:  A9
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO N	NOT USE THIS SPACE
0. Statement and signature	·
Statement and signature     To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing into original document.	formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of to
Statement and signature     To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing into original document.	formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of to
Statement and signature.     To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing interpretation.	formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the formation is true.
Statement and signature     To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing into original document.	formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
Statement and signature     To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing into original document.	formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the formation is true.
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing into original document.  JANICE PRZYSTAL Name of Person Signing  CMB No. 0651-0011 (EXP. 4/54)	formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the formation is true.
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing into original document.  JANICE PRZYSTAL Name of Person Signing  CMB No. 0651-0011 (EXP. 4/54)	formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the Signature Date  Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing into original document.  TANICE PRZYSTAL Name of Person Signing  CMB No. 0651-0011 (Exp. 4/94)  Do not  Mail documents to be recorded with requirements and the second significance of	formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the Signature Date  Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing into original document.  JANICE PRZYSTAL Name of Person Signing  CMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)  Do not  Mail documents to be recorded with require  39 NTHAIL 00000124 2104215  Box ASSIG	formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the structure of signature of pages comprising cover sheet:  Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:  of detach this portion of cover sheet information to:  SNMENTS
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing into original document.  TANICE PRZYSTAL Name of Person Signing  CMB No. 0651-0011 (EXD. 4/94)  Do not  Mail documents to be recorded with require  99 NTHRI1 00000124 2104215  Box ASSIG FEE  40.00 0P  Assistant C 2900 Cryste	formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the Signature Date  Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:  Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:  Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:  Source Cover sheet information to:  Source Commissioner for Trademarks

RECORDA2.FOM

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Greene Manufacturing Company (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), a corporation

organized and existing under the laws of the S rights in and to the trademark set forth in Sch	State of Wisconsin, may be the owner of certain edule A, hereto.
WHEREAS, Keanall Industries, Inc., Ontario, Canada (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), of, is desirous of acq	with its principal offices located in Mississauga, a corporation organized and existing under the laws uiring said trademark.
and valuable consideration, the receipt and su ASSIGNOR hereby assigns to ASSIGNEE, a	Il right, title and interest in the United States of n all foreign countries, in and to said trademarks erefore that ASSIGNOR may have together with the
Signed at Milmarker, Wise, this	23 day of June 1999.
	GREENE MANUFACTURING COMPANY  By: James M. Hamilton, Jr.  Title: President
made oath before me to the allegations set for	ned the foregoing instrument in my presence and orth therein as being under oath on the 23d day of
J <u>une</u> , 1999. Seal	Notary Public, State of Wiscernsin My Commission: expires 10/27/2002

MW328653\_1

328648\_1

## SCHEDULE A

MARK COUNTRY REG. NO.

PREMIER BARBECUE PRODUCTS and Design U.S. 2,104,215

MW328648\_1

TRADEMARK REEL: 001943 FRAME: 0691